

TABULATION OF PROPOSALS FOR: DWSRF Phase I Distribution System Imp. Contract B: Central Transmission Line, Parker County Special Utility District

PROPOSALS RECEIVED: 5/1/2025

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE PROPOSAL				S-Co, Inc.		Circle H Contractors		Wildstone Construction, LLC		Garrett Excavation		Blackrock Construction	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, bonds & insurance	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 77,750.00	\$ 77,750.00	\$ 117,356.00	\$ 117,356.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,648.00	\$ 140,648.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 10,582.00	\$ 10,582.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,465.00	\$ 24,465.00
4	28,728	LF	Clear and grubbing	\$ 1.75	\$ 50,274.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 87,620.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 172,368.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 45,102.96	\$ 7.50	\$ 215,460.00
5	28,728	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 0.55	\$ 15,800.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 57,456.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,728.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,364.00
6	23,409	LF	16" C900 DR18 water line by open cut	\$ 96.80	\$ 2,265,991.20	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,715,444.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,223,855.00	\$ 146.97	\$ 3,440,420.73	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,715,444.00
7	724	LF	16" C900 DR18 water line by bore with steel casing	\$ 786.00	\$ 569,064.00	\$ 607.97	\$ 440,170.28	\$ 980.00	\$ 709,520.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 429,332.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 676,940.00
8	1,235	LF	18" DIPS DR11 HDPE water line by bore without encasement	\$ 208.00	\$ 256,880.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 405,080.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 554,515.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 333,450.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 518,700.00
9	3,170	LF	4" C900 DR18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 25.50	\$ 80,835.00	\$ 61.04	\$ 193,496.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 126,800.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 56,584.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 199,710.00
10	190	LF	6" DIPS DR11 HDPE water line by bore without encasement	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 165.62	\$ 31,467.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 32,300.00
11	2	EA	Connect to existing 16" water line	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,528.00	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 11,530.00
12	1	EA	Connect to existing 12" water line	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 12,169.00	\$ 12,169.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00
13	1	EA	Connect to existing 8" water line	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
14	1	EA	Connect to existing 6" water line	\$ 6,723.00	\$ 6,723.00	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 7,282.00	\$ 7,282.00	\$ 11,963.00	\$ 11,963.00	\$ 9,915.00	\$ 9,915.00
15	16	EA	16" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 233,920.00	\$ 11,588.00	\$ 185,408.00	\$ 15,784.00	\$ 252,544.00	\$ 14,442.25	\$ 231,076.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 183,600.00
16	1	EA	8" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 3,022.00	\$ 3,022.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
17	2	EA	6" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 2,129.00	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 3,788.50	\$ 7,577.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00
18	2	EA	4" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 6,554.00	\$ 3,627.50	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00
19	9	EA	Fire hydrant assembly	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 100,260.00	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 82,602.00	\$ 12,674.00	\$ 114,066.00	\$ 11,480.55	\$ 103,324.95	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 102,555.00
20	5	EA	2" combination air valve assembly	\$ 8,589.00	\$ 42,945.00	\$ 8,287.00	\$ 41,435.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 11,405.00	\$ 57,025.00
21	6	EA	3/4" tap, 100 LF of 3/4" PE service line & install empty meter box	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 41,538.00	\$ 1,951.00	\$ 11,706.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 4,166.67	\$ 25,000.02	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18,900.00
22	28	LF	Concrete pavement replacement	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 171.75	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00
23	10	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	905	LF	Gravel pavement replacement	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 44,345.00	\$ 29.84	\$ 27,005.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,725.00
25	28,379	LF	Easement restororation by seeding, final grading, site preparation.	\$ 1.33	\$ 37,744.07	\$ 1.80	\$ 51,082.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 141,895.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 36,041.33	\$ 5.00	\$ 141,895.00
26	200	LF	Easement restororation by sod iinstallation to match existing turf	\$ 290.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
27	149	LF	Rock rip rap for surface restoration over trench (10' width)	\$ 131.00	\$ 19,519.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 19,221.00	\$ 33.56	\$ 5,000.44	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,605.00
28	2,051	LF	Five strand barbed wire fence	\$ 23.40	\$ 47,993.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,612.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 55,377.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,408.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,612.00
TOTAL BASE PROPOSAL PRICE (Items 1 thru 28)					\$ 4,101,475.07	**	\$ 4,514,698.48	***	\$ 4,996,215.00		\$ 4,998,724.13		\$ 5,358,455.00

BASE PROPOSAL				Garney Companies, Inc.		Western Municipal Construct of TX		Mountain Cascade of Texas		Darnell Construction,LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, bonds & insurance	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 264,916.00	\$ 264,916.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
2	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	28,728	LF	Clear and grubbing	\$ 6.00	\$ 172,368.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 129,276.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 57,456.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 143,640.00
5	28,728	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,728.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 344,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,728.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,436.40
6	23,409	LF	16" C900 DR18 water line by open cut	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,996,352.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 2,024,878.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,230,442.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,735,205.00
7	724	LF	16" C900 DR18 water line by bore with steel casing	\$ 955.00	\$ 691,420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 868,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 724,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 456,120.00
8	1,235	LF	18" DIPS DR11 HDPE water line by bore without encasement	\$ 270.00	\$ 333,450.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 691,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 617,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 370,500.00
9	3,170	LF	4" C900 DR18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,060.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 129,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 158,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 110,950.00
10	190	LF	6" DIPS DR11 HDPE water line by bore without encasement	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 16,530.00
11	2	EA	Connect to existing 16" water line	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 23,660.00
12	1	EA	Connect to existing 12" water line	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,075.00
13	1	EA	Connect to existing 8" water line	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 6,010.00
14	1	EA	Connect to existing 6" water line	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
15	16	EA	16" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 15,058.00	\$ 240,928.00
16	1	EA	8" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00
17	2	EA	6" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 4,660.00
18	2	EA	4" gate valve w/valve box and cover	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 1,496.00
19	9	EA	Fire hydrant assembly	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 95,130.00
20	5	EA	2" combination air valve assembly	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 37,650.00
21	6	EA	3/4" tap, 100 LF of 3/4" PE service line & install empty meter box	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
22	28	LF	Concrete pavement replacement	\$ 355.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00
23	10	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
24	905	LF	Gravel pavement replacement	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,960.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,357.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,295.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,720.00
25	28,379	LF	Easement restororation by seeding, final grading, site preparation.	\$ 2.00	\$ 56,758.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 198,653.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 113,516.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 99,326.50
26	200	LF	Easement restororation by sod iinstallation to match existing turf	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	149	LF	Rock rip rap for surface restoration over trench (10' width)	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 163,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,708.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,132.00
28	2,051	LF	Five strand barbed wire fence	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,918.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 45,122.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,663.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,969.00
TOTAL BASE PROPOSAL PRICE (Items 1 thru 28)					\$ 5,414,094.00		\$ 5,515,639.00		\$ 6,031,768.00		\$ 7,724,157.90

**** Due to calculation error, Circle H Contractors Base Proposal Price is lower than what was read aloud at the Proposal Opening.**

***** Due to calculation error, Wildstone Construction, LLC's Base Proposal Price is higher that what was read aloud at the Proposal Opening.**

I, CHRISTOPHER S. HAY, P.E., #111453, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPOSALS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD.
THE PROPOSAL TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPOSALS READ ALOUD.


CHRISTOPHER S. HAY, P.E., #111453



5/2/2025